
FLINT RIVER - 51
# 1 North

WESTWOOD - 0
# 4 South

# 2 South

NATHANAEL GREENE - 58

# 3 North

# 1 South

DAWSON STREET CHR - 8
# 4 North 2 OT's

# 2 North

# 3 South

THOMAS JEFFERSON - 28

(Home)

(Home)

Coach Chuck Wimberly

THOMAS JEFFERSON

CLASS A
GISA FOOTBALL BRACKETS

2006 - 2007

ROBERT TOOMBS CHR - 7

1st Round Semi-Finals Finals
November 17, 2006 November 24, 2006 December 1, 2006

FLINT RIVER - 42

NATHANAEL GREENE - 6

TERRELL - 13

FLINT RIVER - 29

If equal ranked teams meet in Finals, HOME is determined by bracket.

THOMAS JEFFERSON - 32

(Home)

CLASS A CHAMPS

THOMAS JEFFERSON - 30

Higher Seeded Team is HOME Team throughout Play-Offs.

FULLINGTON - 22

TERRELL - 47



BRENTWOOD - 8
Region 1 # 1

Region 3 # 2

TRINITY CHRISTIAN - 42
Region 2 # 1

HOLY SPIRIT PREP - 6

Region 4 # 2

PIEDMONT - 0

Region 4 # 1

Region 2 # 2

Region 3 # 1

GATEWOOD - 0
Region 1 # 2

VALWOOD - 31

(Home)

TRINITY CHRISTIAN

Coach Steve Price

CLASS AA
GISA FOOTBALL BRACKETS

2006 - 2007

Higher Seeded Team is HOME Team throughout Play-Offs.

1st Round Semi-Finals Finals
November 17, 2006 November 24, 2006 December 1, 2006

BROOKWOOD - 17

TRINITY CHRISTIAN - 19

EDMUND BURKE - 24

If equal ranked teams meet in Finals, HOME is determined by bracket.

BROOKWOOD - 38

VALWOOD - 14

EDMUND BURKE - 6

VALWOOD - 7

(Home)

TRINITY CHRISTIAN - 56

(Home)

AA CHAMPS



RIVERSIDE MILITARY - 35
# 1 North

DEERFIELD-WINDSOR - 7
# 4 South

SOUTHLAND - 49
# 2 South

GEORGE WALTON - 7

# 3 North

FIRST PRESBYTERIAN DAY - 49

# 1 South

JOHN MILLEDGE - 7
# 4 North

# 2 North

PINEWOOD CHRISTIAN - 0
# 3 South

TATTNALL SQUARE

Coach Barney Hester

RIVERSIDE MILITARY - 0

SOUTHLAND - 17

(Home)

FIRST PRESBYTERIAN DAY - 7

CLASS AAA
GISA FOOTBALL BRACKETS

2006 - 2007

1st Round Semi-Finals Finals
November 17, 2006 November 24, 2006 December 1, 2006

SOUTHLAND - 15

If equal ranked teams meet in Finals, HOME is determined by bracket.

TATTNALL SQUARE - 35

(Home)

AAA CHAMPS

TATTNALL SQUARE - 42

Higher Seeded Team is HOME Team throughout Play-Offs.

TATTNALL SQUARE - 48

(Home)



2006 GISA A ALL-STATE FOOTBALL TEAM

Chance Carpenter Crisp SR TB/DB
Mike Neese Crisp SR WR
Brian Martin Flint River SR RB/LB
Cam Short Flint River JR C/DE
Chas Short Flint River SR QB/K/P
Chris Gill Flint River SR OG/LB
Ethan Strickland Flint River JR RB/LB
Garrett Smith Flint River SR WR/FS
Andrew Langston Fullington SR QB/DB
Landon Cason Fullington SR RB/LB
Gil Pound John Hancock SR QB/LB
Daniel Dowdy Nathanael Greene SR OT/DT
Jimmy Easley Nathanael Greene SR QB
Zeb Duvall Nathanael Greene SR RB/DB
Brandon Beard Randolph Southern JR FB/LB
Derek McLendon Robert Toombs SR OG/LB
Jordan Delk Robert Toombs SR RB/LB
Patrick Hofmann Robert Toombs SR OL/DL
Corey Faust Terrell SR FB/LB
Graham Prescott Terrell SR OL/DL
Reid Garland Terrell SR OL/DL
Ben Skinner Thomas Jefferson SR OL/DL
Brian Dye Thomas Jefferson SR OG/LB
Britt Cooper Thomas Jefferson SR RB/FS
Chris Mathis Thomas Jefferson SR FB/LB
Derrick Mathis Thomas Jefferson SO RB
Brett Shiver Westwood JR RB/DB
Tyler Thompson Westwood JR FB/LB

COACH-OF-THE-YEAR:

CHUCK WIMBERLY THOMAS JEFFERSON



2006 GISA AA ALL-STATE FOOTBALL TEAM

Dalton Harris Brentwood JR RB/LB
Jacob Lord Brentwood SR TE/DE
Chase Wilson Briarwood SR OG/NG
Ashton Thomas Brookwood SR WR/LB
Clay Childs Brookwood JR QB/DB
Desrick Jones Brookwood SR RB/LB
Scott Cheney Brookwood JR QB/DB
James Conner Bulloch SR OL/DL
Chad Smith Edmund Burke SR FB/LB
Jeremy Hayes Edmund Burke SO QB/DB
Matt McDaniel Edmund Burke SR OL/DL
Blake Gourley Gatewood SR QB/DB
Josh Batchelor Gatewood SR RB/LB
Robby Malinowski Holy Spirit Prep SR WR/DE
Lance Richardson Piedmont SR RB/LB
Whit Morgan Piedmont SR TE/DE
Tom Zigtema Pinecrest JR RB/LB
Russ Williams Southwest Georgia SR RB/LB
Alex Moore Tiftarea SR OL/LB
Chris Rogers Trinity Christian SR K
Colby Jackson Trinity Christian JR RB/DE
Evan Woodard Trinity Christian SR RB
Kolby Shepherd Trinity Christian SR RB/DE
Kyle Newby Trinity Christian SR FB/LB
Jon Rutkowski Valwood JR OL/DL
Kenny Green Valwood SR WR/DB
Robert Hires Valwood JR RB/LB
Skyler Crosby Valwood SR OL/DL

COACH-OF-THE-YEAR:

STEVE PRICE TRINITY CHRISTIAN



2006 GISA AAA ALL-STATE FOOTBALL TEAM

Thomas Chandler Deerfield/Windsor SR OT/DT
Paul Reese Deerfield/Windsor SR QB/DB
Will Patterson First Presbyterian SR OL/DL
Payne Clubb First Presbyterian JR QB/DB
Matthew Dubose First Presbyterian JR TB
Todd Brown George Walton JR LB
Justin Montgomery John Milledge SR OT/DT
Jared Bundrage Mount de Sales SR OL/DL
Garrett Blaxton Pinewood Christian SR C/DE
Blake Waits Pinewood Christian SR OG/LB
Andrew Stevens Riverside Military SR K
Brandon Quinn Riverside Military SR LB
Miles Dowdy Riverside Military SR OT/DT
Carl Robinson Riverside Military SR RB/DB
Brandon Cody Sherwood Christian SR RB/DB
Brett Collier Southland SR OG/LB
Nico Gabrielli Southland SR RB
Nathan Winn Southland SR RB/LB
Matthew Schuster Southland SR TE/DE
Ford Baggarley Stratford SR LB
Ross Rabun Stratford SR WR
Blake Patterson Tattnall Square SR C
Taylor Beitler Tattnall Square JR LB
Kyle Miller Tattnall Square SR OG/DL
Brett Layson Tattnall Square SR QB
Jimmy Intorcia Tattnall Square SR RB
Chris Wood Tattnall Square SR TE
Ryan Campbell Westfield SR OG/LB

COACH-OF-THE-YEAR:

BARNEY HESTER TATTNALL SQUARE



No. PLAYER SCHOOL HGT. WGT. POS.

1 Phillip Corbett Trinity Christian 5'10" 155 RB/DB
2 CJ Pruitt Dawson Street 5'10" 180 RB/DB HEAD COACH:
7 Chas Short Flint River 6'3" 175 QB/DB/K
10 Blake Gourley Gatewood 6'3' 195 QB/DB CLINT MORGAN
16 Brett Layson Tattnall Square 6'3" 205 QB/FS   BULLOCH ACADEMY

20 Brian Martin Flint River 5'8" 190 RB/LB
22 Larry Simmons George Walton 5'8" 160 RB/DB ASST. COACHES:
27 Josh Batchelor Gatewood 5'8" 185 FB/LB
28 Chris Mathis Thomas Jefferson 6'0" 185 RB/LB  BERT BROWN
32 Courtney Newmans Mount de Sales 5'10" 205 RB/LB   BRENTWOOD SCHOOL

33 Chris Wood Tattnall Square 6'1" 235 TE/DE  ROBERT SLOCUM
35 Kyle Newby Trinity Christian 6'0" 220 FB/LB   MOUNT de SALES ACADEMY

41 Jimmy Intorcia Tattnall Square 5'10" 185 RB/DB  CHUCK WIMBERLY
44 Jacob Lord Brentwood 6'0" 205 TE/LB   THOMAS JEFFERSON ACADEMY 

50 Justin Montgomery John Milledge 6'1" 225 OL/DL  WES COOPER
52 James Bryson Mount de Sales 6'3" 215 TE/LB   BULLOCH ACADEMY

63 Chase Wilson Briarwood 5'11" 205 OL/DL
65 Bryan Dye Thomas Jefferson 6'2" 195 OL/LB
68 Caleb Vinson Tattnall Square 6'1" 250 OL/DL
70 Tim Mansour George Walton 6'0" 230 OT/DT
72 James Conner Bulloch 6'2" 195 OT/LB ATHLETIC TRAINING

74 Blake Patterson Tattnall Square 6'0" 260 OL/DL PROVIDED BY HOUSTON

75 Jared Bundrage Mount de Sales 6'1" 230 OT/DT ORTHOPEDIC SURGERY and SPORTS

76 Ben Skinner Thomas Jefferson 6'0" 265 OL/DT MEDICINE

77 Jared Flowers David Emanuel 6'5" 305 OT/DT Mike Edgar, A.T., C., L.A.T.

80 Evan Woodard Trinity Christian 5'8" 180 FB/LB
82 Lucas Martinez Memorial Day 5'9" 160 RB/LB
84 Baron Gibson Windsor 5'10" 175 TE/LB
88 Chad Smith Edmund Burke 6'1" 245 FB/LB Announcer:  Thom Mead

99 Matt McDaniel Edmund Burke 6'2' 280 OL/DL

2006 GISA RED ALL-STARS



No. PLAYER SCHOOL HGT. WGT. POS.

1 Andrew Langston Fullington 6'1" 175 QB/DB
2 Zach Young Westfield 5'11" 170 RB/DB HEAD COACH:
7 Blaze Hargrove Southland 6'0" 170 QB/DB

10 Brandon Cody Sherwood Christian 5'9" 165 RB/DB  JACK HARRIS
16 Russ Williams Southwest Georgia 6'1" 210 FB/LB   SOUTHLAND ACADEMY

20 Landon Cason Fullington 5'9" 185 RB/LB
22 Desrick Jones Brookwood 5'7" 195 RB/LB ASST. COACHES:
27 Nathan Winn Southland 5'7" 180 FB/LB
28 Kenny Green Valwood 5'10" 178 SE/DB ROB KELLOGG
32 Gatewood Ledbetter Southland 5'10" 190 FB/LB   FULLINGTON ACADEMY

33 Brett Collier Southland 6'2" 220 OL/LB  DAVID BELL
35 Mathew Schuster Southland 6'3" 210 TE/DT   SOUTHWEST GEORGIA ACADEMY

40 Clay Jarriel Pinewood Christian 5'11" 185 RB/LB  RONNIE JONES
44 Corey Faust Terrell 6'1" 215 FB/LB   WESTFIELD SCHOOLS

50 Ryan Campbell Westfield 5'11" 180 OL/LB  MIKE SMITH
52 Lance Richardson Piedmont 6'0" 190 RB/LB   SOUTHLAND ACADEMY

60 Skyler Crosby Valwood 6'2" 205 OL/DE  DONALD BEARD
63 Reid Garland Terrell 5'10" 200 OL/DE   TERRELL ACADEMY

65 Alex Moore Tiftarea 6'1" 210 OL/LB
66 Ford Baggarley Stratford 5'10" 215 OL/DL
68 Blake Waits Pinewood Christian 6'0" 225 OL/LB
70 Jameson Clark Deerfield/Windsor 6'0" 240 FB/DL GISA All-Star Football Game

72 Davis Popper Stratford 6'2" 195 OT/DE Mount de Sales' Cavalier Fields

74 Garrett Blaxton Pinewood Christian 6'3" 240 OL/DE Macon, Georgia

75 Will Patterson First Presbyterian 5'11" 250 OL/DT December 9th, 2006    1:00pm

80 Matthew Souter Tiftarea 6'0" 175 SE/DB
82 Ross Rabun Stratford 6'3" 172 SE/DB
83 Jordan Delk Robert Toombs 6'2" 170 RB/DB
88 Josh McCallum First Presbyterian 6'3" 205 TE/DE
99 Thomas Chandler Deerfield/Windsor 6'4" 310 OT/DT

2006 GISA BLUE ALL-STARS




